504207864 02/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO AGUADO	02/04/2016
JAMES EDWARD JOHN BREWSTER	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATURALMOTION LIMITED
Street Address:	EAGLE HOUSE, WALTON WELL ROAD
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX2 6ED

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15421779
Application Number:	15421818
Application Number:	15421852
Application Number:	15421899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3291*

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE VOTH

SIGNATURE: /Michelle Voth/

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=3291_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0348

EPAS ID: PAT4254541

504207864

source=3291_Assignment#page2.tif source=3291_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0349

Patent Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated this

4 of February 2016

BETWEEN:

Alberto Aguado of 29 Saxel Close, Aston, Oxfordshire OX18 2EB, UK and James Edward John Brewster of 6 Woolbrook Park, Sidmouth, Devon, EX10 9DU, UK (hereinafter the "Assignors").

AND

NaturalMotion Limited of Eagle House, Walton Well Road, Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX2 6ED, UK (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

A The Assignors claim to be inventors of an invention described in the specification accompanying Patent Applications (hereinafter called "the said Patents") particulars of which are set out in the schedule hereto.

B The Assignors have agreed to assign or confirm (as the case may be) all their rights, title and interest in and to the said Patents to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee

 the whole of the property in the inventions and said Patents and the full and exclusive benefit thereof with full title guarantee;

> PATENT REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0350

- (ii) the right to apply for and obtain patents or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in the United Kingdom and throughout the world (including the right to make further applications in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier applications pursuant to the Patents Act 1977 and any rules made or having effect thereunder);
- (iii) any existing or future applications for a patent or other forms of protection in any part of the world made in respect of the said invention and all rights in or under such applications;
- (iv) the right to claim priority from the said Patents under the terms of the International Convention;
- (v) any patents or other form of protection wherever granted in respect of the invention in any part of the world together with the right to bring proceedings under Section 61 or Section 69 of the Patents Act 1977 for any previous infringement or under Section 58 of the Patents Act 1977 for any previous act.
- The Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that the Assignors will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

To HOLD the same to the Assignee absolutely

THE SCHEDULE

Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title
GB1601790.7	United Kingdom	1 st February 2016	ANIMATING A VIRTUAL OBJECT IN A VIRTUAL WORLD
GB1601777.4	United Kingdom	1 st February 2016	ANIMATING A VIRTUAL OBJECT IN A VIRTUAL WORLD
GB1601775.8	United Kingdom	1 st February 2016	ANIMATING A VIRTUAL OBJECT IN A VIRTUAL WORLD
GB1601779.0	United Kingdom	1 st February 2016	ANIMATING A VIRTUAL OBJECT IN A VIRTUAL WORLD

PATENT REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0351 IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors have hereunto set their hands and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

SIGNED by Alberto Aguado		
Signature: And The State of the		
In the presence of: Jan han Rujallan		
SIGNED by James Edward John Brewster		
Signature: 53 th		
In the presence of Jan Tong Em		
SIGNED for and on behalf of Natural Motion Limited		
Signature: / JV//		
Name: ADAM WHITTAKER		
Position:		
In the presence of: Jay On Congression	STEVE	THOMPSON
75 THE AVENUE		
OXFORP		
OXISPP		

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/2017 REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0352